From: Sharyn Alibozek <salibozek@hoosacvalley.org> Exhibit

To: "Navah C. Spero" <Nspero@gravelshea.com> J
Subject: Fwd: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer
Date: Sat, 29 May 2021 12:58:17 -0400 PRE Pl Nos, 1022000, 012020

Importance: Normal
Attachments: Scanned from a_Xerox Multifunction_Printer.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Sharyn & Gary Alibozek
May 29, 2021



das
Blue 3 Line (All-in-One)


From: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>
To: 'Sharyn Alibozek' <salibozek@hoosacvalley.org>
Subject: RE: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer
Date: Sun, 30 May 2021 17:44:52 +0000
Importance: Normal
Inline-Images: image998835.JPG

Thank you.

Navah C. Spero | Shareholder
Gravel & Shea PC

76 St. Paul Street, 7th Floor | P.O. Box 369 | Burlington, VT 05401

T: 802-658-0220 | F: 802-658-1456 | Direct: 802-264-3207

: nspero@gravelshea.com | www.gravelshea.com

AT TORMNEYS 2 ¢ Biography | Download vCard

PLEASE NOTE: In response to the COVID-18 pandemic, Gravel & Shea is currently operating
remotely. All operations are being continued and seivice will be uninterrupted. You may reach me by
e-mail as usual, or by phone at 802-264-3207.

The information contalned in this transmission mav contain privileged and cm}ﬁdentéafinfo‘rn}ation. It is intended only for

the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, vou are hereby nctified that any review,
. dissemination, distribution or duplication of this. communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the mtpnded recxprent
) p!ease cmtact the sencer Ejy zep{y e-mailand destroy all capws of the original mess.dge : o

From: Sharyn Ahbozek

Sent: Saturday, May 29, 2021 12:58 PM

To: Navah C. Spero

Subject: Fwd: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer

Good Afternoon,

Sharyn & Gary Alibozek
May 29, 2021




From: Gary Alibozek <alibozek.gary@yahoo.com>
To: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>
Subject: Re: Three week delay
Date: Wed, 18 Aug 2021 15:44:26 +0000 (UTC)
Importance: Normal
Inline-Images: imageb93b63.JPG

Sincerely,

Gary Alibozek

On Wednesday, August 18, 2021, 10:45:16 AM EDT, Navah C. Spero wrote:

Hi Gary, the Court's order laid out a process for dealing with the discovery dispute. | had five days business
days (or a week) to reframe questions. Watts has five business days to respond, and then we have five days 1o
meet about them — that's three weeks total.

Navah C. Spero (she/her) | Shareholder

Gravel & Shea PC

76 St. Paul Street, 7th Floor | P.O. Box 369 | Burlington, VT 05401
T: 802-658-0220 | F: 802-658-1456 | Direct: 802-264-3207

nspero@gravelshea.com | www.gravelshea.com
ATTORINEYS AV AW Blography | Download vCard

?he infermation contained in thxs tmnsm;ssmn may contam pnvsleaed and: confdentra! mfcrmatmn It is intended onl ¥ fo; the use of the person(s}
named above. 1 you are nol the mc?ncied recipient; you are hereby. notified that any review, disserpination, distribution or duplication of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the .
origingl meassage - - s S e B3 S : e : S :

From: Gary Alibozek

Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 8:31 AM
To: Navah C. Spero

Subject: Three week delay

Navah,

When we spoke via phone last week you had indicated that there is now a 3 week delay in Watts' ‘resolve of discovery’ issue.
| saw that the PRB gave Watts 7 days to respond, but I'm curious as to what the additional two weeks of delay is for?

Sincerely,

Gary Alibozek




From: Gary Alibozek <alibozek.gary@yahoo.com>
To: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>
Subject: Re: Three week delay
Date: Mon, 23 Aug 2021 01:07:04 +0000 (UTC)
Importance: Normal
Inline-Images: imageb93b63.JPG

Navah,

Sincerely,

Gary Alibozek

On Wednesday, August 18, 2021, 10:45:16 AM EDT, Navah C. Spero wrote:

Hi Gary, the Court's order laid out a process for dealing with the discovery dispute. | had five days business
days (or a week) to reframe questions. Watts has five business days to respond, and then we have five days to
meet about them — that's three weeks total.

Navah C. Spero (she/her) | Shareholder
Gravel & Shea PC

76 St. Paul Street, 7th Floor | P.O. Box 369 | Burlington, VT 05401
T: 802-658-0220 | F: 802-658-1456 | Direct: 802-264-3207

nspero@gravelshea.com | www.gravelshea.com
TPORNEYS AT LAY Blographleownload vCard

“he mformatﬁon hontamed in thxs transmisbnon may contain privilegad and conf dential mformatmn It is intended onty for tfw tise of the perscn(s) e
“narmed above, If you are not the intended recipient, you ara hereby nobified that any review, dissemination; distribution or:duplication of this
Ceommunication s strsctly prciubsted i you are not the mtend@d reuplent p]ease contact thp senées by reply = maxl and destroy all. co;:ues of tha
-original message :

From: Gary Alibozek

Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 8:31 AM
To: Navah C. Spero

Subject: Three week delay




Navah,

When we spoke via phone last week you had indicated that there is now a 3 week delay in Watts' ‘resolve of discovery’ issue.
| saw that the PRB gave Watts 7 days to respond, but I'm curious as to what the additional two weeks of delay is for?

Sincerely,

Gary Alibozek




From: Charlotte Dennett <chardennettlaw@gmail.com>

To: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>, "Alyssa M. Bachand"
<Abachand@gravelshea.com>

Subject: urgent
Date: Wed, 14 Jun 2023 12:43:33 -0400
Importance: Normal

Charlotte




From: Gary Alibozek <alibozek.gary@yahoo.com>
To: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>
Subject: Re: Automatic reply: Three week delay
Date: Tue, 7 Sep 2021 00:49:22 +0000 (UTC)
Importance: Normal
Inline-Images: image001.jpg

Navah-

Sincerely,

Gary Alibozek

On Monday, August 30, 2021, 8:05:56 PM EDT, Navah C. Spero wrote:

Thank you Gary. | may take you up on that request.

Best,
Navah

From: Gary Alibozek

Sent: Sunday, August 29, 2021 6:25 PM

To: Navah C. Spero

Subject: Re; Automatic reply: Three week delay

Navah-

| read that you're requesting emails from Watts. We still have many emails that we didn't give to you yet. | was wondering if
you needed specific items, we could produce them.

Sincerely,
Gary Alibozek
On Sunday, August 22, 2021, 9:07:16 PM EDT, Navah C. Spero <nspero@gravelshea.com> wrote:

| am out of the office until August 30, 2021. | will not be checking my e-mails consistently. If you need an immediate response,
please contact Denise Fortin at dfortin@gravelshea.com.




Navah C. Spero (she/her) | Shareholder
Gravel & Shea PC

. 76 St. Paul Street, 7th Floor | P.O. Box 369 | Burington, VT 054031
%

,*‘}[ 1‘»‘ tl & T: 802-658-0220 | F: 802-658-1456 | Direct: 802-264-3207

nspero@gravelshea.com | www.gravelshea.com

Biography, | Download vCard

ANTTOMEYY 8514

i The: information untamed in this transm;ss;on may contain prw;leged and cnm‘idenfial mformanon it is mte'xded only for the use of the persongs) nsmed above: !i you are
“not the intended recipient. you are haraby notified that any review: dissamination; distribution or duplication. of this ccmmumcauon is smcﬁ; prohibtted i you are notthe
: yintended raciplent, p ease com;act ihe sender ny re;}iy e-mailand: desiroy all copies o\‘ the ongmai message. . :




From: Gary Alibozek <alibozek.gary@yahoo.com>
To: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>
Subject: Watts Legal Malpractice
Date: Mon, 15 Nov 2021 02:20:26 +0000 (UTC)
Importance: Normal

Navah,

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Gary Alibozek




0: Navah

—

FROM: Charlotte

Possible Conflict of interest in Watts case

-
m







From: Charlotte Dennett <chardennettlaw@gmail.com>
To: "Navah C. Spero" <nspero@gravelshea.com>
Subject: follow up on Watts
Date: Mon, 14 Feb 2022 15:31:12 -0500
Importance: Normal
Attachments: memo_to Navah_about_conflict_of interest.docx

Hello Navah.
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Charlotte




A Conflict of Interest
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